GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF POWER

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1987
TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.07.2017
INVESTMENT IN HYDRO POWER SECTOR

1987. SHRI NAGENDRA KUMAR PRADHAN:

Will the Minister of POWER
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to form a nodal agency to facilitate investments in the hydro power sector; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER,
COAL, NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND MINES

( SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL )

(@) & (b): No such proposal is under consideration of the Government at present.
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